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National Time for Change Attitudes Statement 1 (Tracking):

Time for Change now higher than ever recorded at 73%

Do you agree or disagree with the following statementii?s time for a change in government here in Canada
[asked of all respondents, n=3,000]

m Strongly agree ®m Somewhat agree ' Neither agree nor disagree® Somewhat disagree ® Strongly disagree ® Don't know




Satisfaction with Standard of Living
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How satisfied are you with your current standard of living?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,000]

Aug. 24 19% 15%

Jan. '24 12%
Jul. '18 14% 6%
Mar. '07 14%

Neither

M Very satisfied B Somewhat satisfied

B52y Q0 (y2¢

B Somewhat dissatisfied® Very dissatisfied

Net Satisfied

+10%

+10%

+43%

+54%

GF YRFENR 2F fAQAY3

18-34 45%
35-54 I 35%
55+ N 51%
Region
British Columbia NN 42%
Alberta [N 43%
Prairies NN 47%
Ontario N 41%
Québec N 51%
Atlantic N 49%
Housing Segmentation
Happy homeowners I 638%
Happy renters I 50%
Thwarted homeowners I 37%
Thwarted renters 24%
Potentially mobile 29%
Economic Gap
Achievers NG 75%
Strugglers I 44%
Ambivalent I 32%
Alienated I 29%




Satisfaction with Standard of Living Plummets

How satisfied are you with your current standard of living?
[asked of all respondents, January 2024 n=1,500]

+80%

+70% 2%

+60% _ _
+55% Silent Generation, +57%
+50%

+46%

+40%

+30%

% Net Satisfied

+20%

+10% _
Generation X, +6%
0%
Millennials, -1%
-10%
2007 2024

*The group was not included in the 2007 survey because respondents were under the age of 18.



Egonomic Outlook:
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

Jan. '24
Oct. '23

| am able to afford a better
standard of living than my parents. Jul. 18
Mar. '07

Jan.

The next generation will be able to Oct.
afford a better standard of living
than we do. Jul. '

Mar.

B Strongly agree
B Somewhat disagree
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Net Agree
18% 13% +15%
18% 9% +30%
27% 30% 6% -41%
28% 31% 6% -42%
34% 10% 3% -19%

B Somewhat agree
B Strongly disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
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Comparison to Past Generation by Generational Cohorts:

Net agreement to the statement decreased relatively equally for all generations except Silent Generation

Do you agree or disagree with the following statemeni

lasked of all respondents, n=1.500] | am able to afford a better standard of living than my parents.

+80%

+40%
(o))
D
| -
2’ +20%
— +12%
D
Z 0%
= -9% Generation X:10%
-20% _ _
Millennials, -26%
-40%
-60%
2007 2024

*The group was not included in the 2007 survey because respondents were under the age of 18.



Comparison to Past Generation by Generational Cohorts:

Net agreement to the statement decreased sharply for younger generations

Do you agree or disagree with the following statemeni

lasked of all respondents, n=1.500] The next generation will be able to afford a better standard of living than we do.

0%
7%
-10%
-15%
-18% _ _
8 -20% Silent Generation;:21%
| -
@)
< [0)
E -30%
prd ' ' 0
© Millennials, -36%
o
-40%
i - 0)
-50% Generation X;48%
-60%
2007 2024

*The group was not included in the 2007 survey because respondents were under the age of 18.



This is driving a shift from post material concerns to more focus on’

materialism

. FaAaSR 2y 6KIFG @82dz {y26 lo2dzi GKS TSRSNIE 3I20SNYYSyigeaur OF Nb2Y
point of view?
[asked of all respondents; n=1,000]

Aug 24 36%

Sep '22 41%

Mar '22 38% 45% 17%
Aug 21 44% 38% 18%
Apr 21 45% 39%

Jan '20 44% 42%

W Putting a price on pollution is one of the best ways to lower carbon consumption and fight climate change in this country

m The carbon pricing policy is just another tax grab that hinders the economic development of the country and does nothing for the environment
m Don't know



Housing Experience
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Housing Situation Outlook:
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We would like to share three statements that reflect what we hope for in our housing situation, and what we expect { $3v8 )/ GF A2 YY | dz3
when we consider our situation. Please indicate which of these statements best reflects your point of view. wSaLRyRSy(Ga sK2 ate (b
[asked of all respondents, n=1,000]
Age
18-34 52%
35-54 N 46%
| like my current housing situation and ha
: . . 0 + 0
no desire for anything different 44% 55+ [ 30%
Region

British Columbia [ 50%
Alberta [ 49%
Prairies [ 40%
Ontario [ 42%
Québec I 29%

| have plans to change my housing situation 11% Atlantic [N 44%

| would like to change my housing situatio

0
odzi AO AayQid NB 41%

Economic Gap
Achievers [l 23%
.'. . Strugglers 42%
52y Qi 1946 gglers [N 42%
Ambivalent [N 43%
Alienated |G 54%




Housing Segmentation:

1-in-3 qualify as happy homeownersijii-4 are thwarted renters

Housing Segmentation:
[asked of all respondents, n=854]

13%have plans to change
their housing situation

Happy homeowners

33%own a home with or without a
mortgage andike their current
housing situation and have no desire
for anything different

24%rent andwould like to
change their housing situation,
odzi A0 AayQid NBLFfAAL

Happy renters

Thwarted homeowners . .
11%rent andlike their current

19%own a home with or without a mortgage ) L :
: : . housing situation and have no desire
andwould like to change their housing f hina different
aAGdz GA2YS odzii AdG AAy QG NBFE AaChBNPGATRET 42



Motives for Change:

Reducing housing costs is a top reason for change with over 57% saying it is among top three priorities

Which of the following is the most important reason you would like to change your current situation?
[asked of those who would like to change their housing situation, but it is not realistic to do so, n=409]

- Total
1st priority 2"d priority
To reduce housing costg 57%
Moving for better economic opportunitie 10% 10% 33%

8% 13% 33%
14% 9% 32%
12% 8% 24%

Better neighborhood
Larger home

Want to own a home

Closer to work or school 22%
Smaller home/Downsizing 19%
Want a single-family hom 17%
Other 12% 7% 26%

52y Qi €% 21%

Note: Respondents who sdy 2 ¥ Q (i ar§ notasked to name further priorities.



Barriers to Change by Housing Segmentation and Motives for Change:

Affordability and price of rent top two barriers holding nearly 60% back

Is there anything in particular holding you back from changing your housing situation?
[asked of those who would like to change their housing situation, but it is not realistic to do so, n=409]

Thwarted homeowners

Aspirational Reduction Aspirational Reduction
motives motives motives motives
Affordability/Cost of Iiving/Econom%_ 42% 35% 35% 46% 45%
Price of rent/Housing cost_ 17% 22% 13% 17% 19%

Lack of housingl 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Unemployment [ 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Debt || 1% 4% 2% 0% 0%
Children || 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Health issues | 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
High interest rates I 1% 2% <1% 0% 0%
Age | 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Other 6% The top 3 responses are bolded for each group

None I 2%

Don't know | N 249%



Economic Attitudes
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Transforming the Economy:

¢tKS akKlFINB 2F (Kz2as

Which of the following comes closest to your point of view?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

DuringtheCOVER cp LI YRSYAOZ GKSNB SYSNHSR || RA&AOdzaaAz2y o2 .{Sayéy
w LR Yy

Region

T e s o e m—
1 0 (0) 0,
Jan. '24 45% 44% 11% Alberta [N 46%

Prairies [N 42%

- ! (0) 0 (o)
Aug. 6-11 ‘21 53% 38% 10% ontario [ 44%
Québec NN 46%
Aug. 6-18 '20 51% 39% 10% Atlantic [ 37%
Home Ownership
Jun. 17-30'20 50% 40% 9% own w/ mortgage [ 36%
own w/o mortgage I 45%
May 29-Jun. 1 20 50% 40% 10% Rent [N 49%
Economic Gap
® The COVID-19 pandemic showed that we need to radically transform our economy t Achievers [N 34%
differently in the future Strugglers NG 44%
B There is always room for improvement, but the economy was working pretty well bef Ambivalent [ 41%

the COVID-19 pandemic

] Alienated |G 57%
52y Qi 1y26




It IS not a given that the political response to the standard of living crisi

will be pro-business

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

Net Agree

Jan. '24 6% 3% 6% +61%

When government gives tax breaks
to big business, it comes at the  May '20 9% 5% 5% +49%
expense of people like me.

Feb. '20 8% 5% 6% +50%

Jan. '24 12% 4% 10% +34%

Governments have gone too farin
allowing companies to operate
with minimal regulation and
oversight.

May '20 8% 7% +22%

Feb. '20 13% 7% 7% +28%

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree Neither agree nor disagree
B Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree B52y Qi (y2¢



Economic Attitudes (Part 1):

More people now believe that most government economic programs do more harm than good

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

Net Agree
Jan. '24 15% 7% 11% +14%
On the whole, our free enterprise
economic system works pretty
well.
May '20 13% 5% 5% +35%
Feb. '20 12% 5% 8% +32%

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree Neither agree nor disagree
B Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree B52y QU 1Yy2¢



Top Policy Initiatives:

Lowering taxes is a top policy priority, followed by increasing taxes on the wealthy

When we talk about transformation, which of the following is the most important change to you? And which is the secondpuodant to you? And which is the third most
important to you?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

- - Total
1st priority 2"d priority
Lower taxes 25% 16% 50%
Increase taxes on the wealth 39%
Increase the minimum wage 320
Put in place Universal Basic Inco 16% 31%
Reduce our dependence on import} 31%
Increase spending on public infrastructure such 570
transportation, sewer, and water 0
Provide tax incentives to promote a greener econo 21%
Increase spending on public educatio 5% 5% 19%
Streamline the approval process for natural resour
projects ISATINERL. 14%
OUCaN 4% 3% 11%
Don't know 5% 4% 12%

Note: No respons@ot shown.Respondents who sdy 2 y Q (i ard n6tzasgked to name further priorities.



Federal Implications
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Time for Change Tracking:

Do you agree or disagree with the following statementi?s time for a change in government here in Canada
[asked of all respondents; n=2000]
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Half Say Feds Making Things Worse for Them, Only 12% Say Better

Overall, do you think this federal government is making things better or worse for people like you?
[asked of all respondents, March 2024, n=1,500]

. {83YSyiliA2yY al N3

wSaLRyRSyida ¢gK2 aleg o
Age

18-34 40%

0
o0% 35-54 - 529
|
| 55+ - 549%

31% 32%

Economic Gap

Achievers - 38%
Strugglers - 55%
9%

7% |
. . Ambivalent [N 429

_ ] Alienated - 61%
Much better Somewhat better No different Somewhat worse Much worse 52y Qu

12%

| 18%




Satisfaction with Standard of Living drivdsderal vote

National Time for Change

[asked of all respondents, n=1,000]

Overall

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Neither

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

e

17%

11%

:h:R:

15% 8%

21% 7%

m Core LPC

Soft LPC m Time for Change

33%

30%

32%

® Uncertain

46%

Soft anti-LPC m® Hostile






